## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Johns to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 420 by Senator Johns

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 47:1436(A)(3)," insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, after "R.S. 47:1436(A)(3)," insert "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 11, delete "<u>letter</u>" and insert "<u>copy of the notice of assessment</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 15, delete "letter" and insert "copy of the notice of assessment"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 16, delete "letter" and insert "copy of the notice of assessment"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 20, delete "letter" and insert "copy of the notice of assessment"